CO2 Sensor Module
for OEM Applications
Our CO2 gas sensors get a small
deviation unlike NDIR Single type.
So they keep long term stability.
Excellent stability and accuracy
- through testing and calibration with
sophisticated process and techniques

(like construction sites).
KCD-AN
 Model Numbering System
K C D – A N x G 0 x x x
Output
□ A : PWM
□ B : 0~4V
□ G : 1~4V
□ H : High/Low
Measuring ranges
□ 1 : 0~2,000 ppm
□ 2 : 0~5,000 ppm
□ 3 : 0~10,000 ppm
Contact us If you want to add
technical functions or change
specifications as you apply our
CO2 sensor to your product.
Our engineers will support you.
Korea Digital Co., Ltd  #707 Ace twin tower 1, Guro 3-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul, South Korea
Tel: 02-2109-8883   Fax: 02-2109-8884
1
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
CO2 Sensor Module
for OEM Applications
 Technical Data
Sensing Method Dual Wavelength NDIR
Measuring range options 0~2,000ppm, 0~5,000ppm, 0~10,000ppm
2,000ppm ±(50ppm+3%(Reading))
5,000ppm ±(100ppm+3%(Reading)) Accuracy
(@25℃)
10,000ppm ±(200ppm+3%(Reading))
Response time (60%) < 40 sec
 Measurement
Measurement time interval 1.5 sec
Warm up time < 2 min
Storage temperature -40~70℃
Temperature dependence 0.2% / ℃
 General
 Weight < 30g
Temperature 0~50℃
Humidity 0~95%RH (Non-condensing)
 Operating
Conditions
 Gas flow rate 0.2~1 m/sec
Power supply (rectifiered) 8 ~14VDC   Electrical
Power consumption 70mA average
@ ~2000ppm , PWM 2ppm Resolution
@ UART communication 1ppm
 Outputs
Analog
Outputs 0(1) ~4 VDC , PWM
Length × Width × Height 82mm × 44.5mm × 18 mm
Diameter Φ3.5mm
 Dimensions
Holes
Pitch 72mm±0.2mm
BAUD RATE 38,400 bps
Low 0~0.3V
 Communications
  (UART)
High  2.7~5V
Korea Digital Co., Ltd  #707 Ace twin tower 1, Guro 3-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul, South Korea
Tel: 02-2109-8883   Fax: 02-2109-8884
2
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
CO2 Sensor Module
for OEM Applications
  Connectors
1. Components